

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3811/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49831/2018**

MASHKOOR AHMAD & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. M.N. Dudeja, Mr. Anuj Chauhan,
Ms. Ananya, Ms. Sweety Chauhan,
Mr. Anand, Mr. Karan Sharma and
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Mishal Vij, Mr. S.P. Singh and
Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **22.01.2020**

At joint request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, on the ground that, transfer petitions in relation to these writ petitions are pending adjudication before the Honourable Supreme Court of India; and in order to await the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in this regard, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 24th February, 2020.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

JANUARY 22, 2020/rhc