



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3811/2018 and CRL.M.A. 49831/2018

MASHKOOR AHMAD & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.N Dudeja, Mr. Anuj Chauhan,
Mr. Aditya Mishra and Mr. Ananad,
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP with
Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms. Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr. Abhishek Batra, Mr.
Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht
Rao, Mr. Syamantak Modgill and Mr.
Ayush Kumar, Advocates for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.05.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 13.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 27, 2024/rk