



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3811/2018**

**MASHKOOR AHMAD & ANR.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Mr. Sunil  
Yadav, Mr. Harsh Kumar,  
Advs.**

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**03.09.2025**

**W.P.(CRL) 3811/2018, CRL.M.A. 49831/2018**

List for hearing on 27.10.2025.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/SU/KP**